TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM818951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerson Digital Cold Chain, Inc.		05/24/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Copeland Cold Chain LP	
Street Address:	1065 Big shanty road, nw, suite 100	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74510815	ATKINS	
Serial Number:	76681616	COOPER	
Serial Number:	76519701	COOPER	
Serial Number:	78660780	COOPER ATKINS	
Serial Number:	78205680	DOCUTEMP	
Serial Number:	85720693	TEMPTRAK	
Serial Number:	87191639	ENVIROTRAK	
Serial Number:	75904954	PROACT	
Serial Number:	78000669	VERIFRESH	
Serial Number:	76220934	VERIFRESH	
Serial Number:	76385422	E-COMMISSIONING	
Serial Number:	77043917	INTELLIGENT STORE	
Serial Number:	78443351	PAKSENSE	
Serial Number:	86425148	AUTOSENSE	
Serial Number:	77816652	GREENSENSE	
Serial Number:	85268971	XPRESSPDF	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0969 900780868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145532828

Email: chris.hayes@copeland.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Hayes
Address Line 1: 8100 West Florissant Ave
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Hayes
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Hayes/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Emerald - Step 36d - Emerson Digital Cold Chain LP - Cert. of Conversion#page1.tif source=Emerald - Step 36d - Emerson Digital Cold Chain LP - Cert. of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0970



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EMERSON DIGITAL COLD CHAIN, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMERSON

DIGITAL COLD CHAIN, INC." TO "COPELAND COLD CHAIN LP", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023, AT 10:28

O`CLOCK A.M.

3229809 8100V SR# 20232324106 Authentication: 203416325 Date: 05-24-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0971

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is May 17, 2000 .
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Emerson Digital Cold Chain, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Copeland Cold Chain LP
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the thday of May, A.D. 2023
	Copesub GP 1, LLC By: General Partner(s)
	By:
	Name: John G. Shively
	Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:28 AM 05/24/2023 FILED 10:28 AM 05/24/2023 SR 20232324106 - File Number 3229809

RECORDED: 06/21/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0972